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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET :
REGISTRATION SERVICE :
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA |
I
Council MNo. 95 Date 12-26-89 ’
Full name Steven J. Steve) Cannon
no initials if you can possibly get full name}
Sociai Security Mumber [T, .
rdaaress | R
City Peachitree City State  Georgia 7IP Code 30269
Date of Birth 08/31/60 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 29 (To be used OMLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Mationality
NCR  Corporat ion
Qccupation Education
Weight Height Race white
Color of hair Color of eyes
Qutstanding characteristics or interests __Peachtree City Volunteer Fire Dept.
Married or single Children
(Number, ages. and names, il possible)
Spouse’s name
Sc ; . LT AN YA i opian. Peact ity Vol ~:
ouling conneclions: PREYE Chartered organization: Peachtree City Volunteer Fire Dept
Unit No. £2209 City Peachtree City State _GA

Scouting Coordinator, Camittee M%(e registercd 6-88 Date resigned _12=6=89

Position

Special recognition

Suspended or denied reqstration for following reasons: __(hild Sexual_Abuse

SPECITY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DEMIAL OF REGISTRATION. INCLUD-
(MG HOW THE IMFORMATION CAME TO THE COUMNCIHIS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTIMG DOCUMENTS (STATE OMLY KMOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE. OR

SPECULATIONY
Signed { )n,—;-D G-Q-Qe"——

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Counctl __ LT ?\ IO /4’ (,)
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danuary 20, 1990

Mr. J. David Allen
Scout Executive
Flint River Council, Mo 95

PERSOMAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL

Dear favid:

Thank you for the delailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has heen reviewed with vur attorney and is now on onr permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Servicne

139

cc:  Southeast Region

SUBJECT:

Steven 1. Cannon
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FLINT RIVER COUNCIL (95)
BOY SCOUTS Of AMERICA Box 173, Grilfin, Ga. 30224

SCUUT1HG/USA Telephone:
December 29, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration 3ervice
Boy Scouts of America )
PO Box 152079 Yy
Irving, Texas 75015-2079 )

Dear Mr. Ernst:

On Noveawmber 28th Bryant Betsill of Péachtree City contacted Scout Executive
David Allen, at the Council Office,/ by telephone to relate i en an
experience that Explorer had repeated to nim, N told
Mr. Betsill that Steve Cannon, Charter Representative and Committee Member
of Post 209, had made sexual advances to him. The results of that
conversation 1s now documented and attached.

There were at least two other boys who have collaborated statements of

Mr. Cannon is a Committee Member of Post 209 sponsored by the
Peachtree City Fire Department. The Fire Dept. Chief had dismissed Mr.
Cannon from future involvement with the Post prior to my knowledge of the
incident.

District Commissioner, Joe Wortham contacted me later the day Mr. Betsil
did, as well as District Executive, Ty Smith. Both related the same story.
I discussed the matter with Council President, Doug Mitchell. He contacted
the Peachtree City Police Department. They said that they would not release
any information on the matter, but did indicate that there was an on going
investigation.

With this information Council President Doug Mitchell and myself made the
decision to go ahead and present the separation letter and refund Mr.
Cannon's fee. However, it took two days to deliver the letter as we could
not find Mr. Cannon. The separation letter was delivered by David Allen,
Scout Executive, Ed Harvey, Field Director, and Joe VWortham, District
Commiszsioner.

Mr. Cannon made no comments when we delivered the letter. He only said ok
after reading the letter.

Sincerely, ,) U,
@Jm P
David Allen i : gutd - f’i /

Scout Executive \/U}"' . Q % 6

A United Way Member Agency @
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December 6, 1989

Mr. Steve Cannon

Peachtree City, Ga. 30269
Dear Steve:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the
right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA
seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
committee, please write Lo the regional director within 60 days of the
date of this letter, explaining your version of the {acts supporting your
claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The
procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,
g A H

Doug Mitchell

Council President

A Untled Way Member Agency @

FLINT RIVER COUNCIL (05)

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 40,75 aritin. o 20021
SA Telephone: _
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The following information is provided should you desire a review by the
Southeast Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your registration.

1.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this decision.
Your request should be sent to the regional director, Southeast
Region, BSA. In your request you may include your version of what
occurred in support of your claim that your registration should not
have been denied.

Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be
appointed to review the situation.

You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in nature
and neither the committee nor you will be represented by legal
counsel. If you wish, you may be accompanied by no more than two
other individuals if their testimony might assist the committee in
discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

The committee will review the facts as presented, and may interview
any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct
decision. -

You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.
If you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may request a

review of this decision by the National Council of the Boy Scouts of
America.
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